Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. South Africa

. North Africa

. Arabian Peninsula
Mexico

1 In what country is the Chihuahuan desert located?

1000
1500
1500
1800

2 How many metres are there in one cubic decametre?

wilson
land
fisher
newton

3 whose invention is Polaroid camera?

Lithosphere
chromosphere
corona

. photosphere

4 The outermost layer of the sun is called:

. Calcium carbonate
Calcium bicarbonate
Sodium carbonate
Sodium bicarbonate

5 Washing soda is the common name of:

0 degree
23-1/2 degree
66-1/2 degree
90 degree

6 Which one of the following latitudes forms a Great Circle?

. It loses one day
It gains one day
. It loses half day
. It gains half day

7 When ship crosses Date-line from west to east:

edison
soddy
biro
waterman

8 point out the discoverer of the theory of isotopes?

Vomer
Stapes
Malleus
Incus

9 Which of the following is the smallest bone in the human body?

2010
2178
2426
1930

10 In which year will Pluto complete one orbit since its discovery?

. Sodium and Calcium

. Sodium and Potassium

. Iron and Calcium
Calcium and Phosphorus

11 Which of the following are required for the formation of bones and teeth?

Quartz and mica
Sand and salt
Sand and silicates
None of these

12 Glass is made of the mixture of:

. Nitrates&nbsp;
Sulphates

. Sulphonates
Bismuthinites

13 Detergents used for cleaning clothes and utensils contain:

Australia and New Zealand

India and Sri Lanka
Zanzibar and Tanzania
England and Ireland

14 The Celtic Sea is located between which two countries.

Potential difference
Frequency
Electricity

Pitch

15 Unit hertz is the measurement of:
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16

17

18

19

20

Which gland is called master Gland?

The plane of contact of the troposphere and stratosphere is known as:

The difference between a nuclear reactor and an atom bomb is that:

The enzyme, Lipase, is a catalyst for the metabolism of which of these foods?

Which country does not sit along the Alps?

. Testes
. Ovaries
. Adrenals

B
C
D
A. Mesosphere&nbsp;
C. lonosphere

D. None of these

A. No chain reaction takes place in
nuclear reactor while in the atomic
bomb,there is a chain reaction.

C. The chain reaction in nuclear
reactor is not controlled.
D. None of these.

A. Starches
B. Carbohydrates

D. Proteins
B. Austria

C. Switzerland
D. Liechtenstein



