

## CSS General Knowledge Topic 1 Everyday Science

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In what country is the Chihuahuan desert located?	A. South Africa B. North Africa C. Arabian Peninsula D. Mexico
2	How many metres are there in one cubic decametre?	A. 1000 B. 1500 C. 1500 D. 1800
3	whose invention is Polaroid camera?	A. wilson B. land C. fisher D. newton
4	The outermost layer of the sun is called:	A. Lithosphere B. chromosphere C. corona D. photosphere
5	Washing soda is the common name of:	A. Calcium carbonate     B. Calcium bicarbonate     C. Sodium carbonate     D. Sodium bicarbonate
6	Which one of the following latitudes forms a Great Circle?	A. 0 degree B. 23-1/2 degree C. 66-1/2 degree D. 90 degree
7	When ship crosses Date-line from west to east:	A. It loses one day B. It gains one day C. It loses half day D. It gains half day
8	point out the discoverer of the theory of isotopes?	A. edison B. soddy C. biro D. waterman
9	Which of the following is the smallest bone in the human body?	A. Vomer B. Stapes C. Malleus D. Incus
10	In which year will Pluto complete one orbit since its discovery?	A. 2010 B. 2178 C. 2426 D. 1930
11	Which of the following are required for the formation of bones and teeth?	A. Sodium and Calcium     B. Sodium and Potassium     C. Iron and Calcium     D. Calcium and Phosphorus
12	Glass is made of the mixture of:	A. Quartz and mica B. Sand and salt C. Sand and silicates D. None of these
13	Detergents used for cleaning clothes and utensils contain:	A. Nitrates  B. Sulphates C. Sulphonates D. Bismuthinites
14	The Celtic Sea is located between which two countries.	A. Australia and New Zealand     B. India and Sri Lanka     C. Zanzibar and Tanzania     D. England and Ireland
15	Unit hertz is the measurement of:	A. Potential difference B. Frequency C. Electricity D. Pitch

16	Which gland is called master Gland?	A. Pituitary gland B. Testes C. Ovaries D. Adrenals
17	The plane of contact of the troposphere and stratosphere is known as:	A. Mesosphere  B. Tropopause  C. lonosphere D. None of these
18	The difference between a nuclear reactor and an atom bomb is that:	<ul> <li>A. No chain reaction takes place in nuclear reactor while in the atomic bomb, there is a chain reaction.</li> <li>B. The chain reaction in nuclear reactor is controlled.</li> <li>C. The chain reaction in nuclear reactor is not controlled.</li> <li>D. None of these.</li> </ul>
19	The enzyme, Lipase, is a catalyst for the metabolism of which of these foods?	A. Starches B. Carbohydrates C. Fats D. Proteins
20	Which country does not sit along the Alps?	A. Malta B. Austria C. Switzerland D. Liechtenstein